
Western Carolina (7-18 2-10 SoCon) -vs- Chattanooga (17-6 8-3 SoCon)
02/04/17 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (McKenzie Arena)

 
 

 
 
Western Carolina 65

Chattanooga 77

Date: 02/04/17
Time: 5:00 p.m.
Attendance: 5,449
Site: Chattanooga, Tenn. (McKenzie Arena)
Referees: Jason Page, Frankie Bordeaux, Evan Berg

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Western Carolina 31 34 65
Chattanooga 35 42 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Haboubacar Mutombo * 38 8-14 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 3 2 4 0 2 17
05 Devin Peterson * 38 6-12 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 5 0 0 12
33 Onno Steger * 34 3-5 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 2 10
12 Marc Gosselin * 24 2-6 1-2 2-2 2-6 8 1 0 2 0 2 7
44 Adam Sledd * 21 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 1 4
21 Kyle Rhoades 18 4-4 2-2 3-4 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 13
00 Maurice Smith 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
01 Elijah Pughsley 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
03 Jason McMillan 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Yalim Olcay 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-45 5-10 10-13 6-20 26 25 10 19 0 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-21   52.38 % 3-4   75.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 14-24   58.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 25-45   55.6 % 5-10   50.0 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 2nd-14:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Casey Jones * 28 7-10 2-4 3-3 2-4 6 0 3 2 0 2 19
23 Tre' McLean * 34 3-6 2-5 4-6 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 4 12
04 J. Burroughs-Cook * 26 5-10 1-3 1-1 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 1 12
01 Greg Pryor * 36 1-7 0-4 6-8 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 4 8
21 Makinde London * 9 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 0 4
05 Justin Tuoyo 28 5-6 1-1 4-6 0-3 3 3 0 1 2 0 15
02 Rodney Chatman 14 1-4 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 5
13 Trayvond Massenburg 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
03 Nat Dixon 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Makale Foreman 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-48 7-22 22-30 8-15 23 15 14 12 2 14 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-22   40.91 % 3-11   27.27 % 14-19   73.68 %
Second Half 15-26   57.69 % 4-11   36.36 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 24-48   50.0 % 7-22   31.8 % 22-30   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 13 1st-07:04



1st Half Box Score
Western Carolina 31

Chattanooga 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Haboubacar Mutombo 19 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 2 9
5 Devin Peterson 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
33 Onno Steger 18 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 5
12 Marc Gosselin 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
44 Adam Sledd 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
21 Kyle Rhoades 10 3-3 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 9
0 Maurice Smith 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Elijah Pughsley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jason McMillan 7 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Yalim Olcay 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-21 3-4 6-9 1-11 12 12 7 10 0 3 31
52.4 % 75.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Casey Jones 12 2-4 1-2 3-3 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 8
23 Tre' McLean 14 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 3 2
4 J. Burroughs-Cook 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
1 Greg Pryor 17 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
21 Makinde London 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
5 Justin Tuoyo 11 2-3 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 8
2 Rodney Chatman 10 1-3 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 5
13 Trayvond Massenburg 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Nat Dixon 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Makale Foreman 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-22 3-11 14-19 4-10 14 8 5 8 1 7 35
40.9 % 27.3 % 73.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Western Carolina 34

Chattanooga 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Haboubacar Mutombo 19 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 8
5 Devin Peterson 19 5-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 0 10
33 Onno Steger 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 5
12 Marc Gosselin 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 2 5
44 Adam Sledd 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
21 Kyle Rhoades 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
0 Maurice Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Elijah Pughsley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jason McMillan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Yalim Olcay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-24 2-6 4-4 5-9 14 13 3 9 0 4 34
58.3 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Casey Jones 16 5-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 11
23 Tre' McLean 20 3-5 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 10
4 J. Burroughs-Cook 15 3-6 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 7
1 Greg Pryor 19 0-2 0-1 4-6 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 4 4
21 Makinde London 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
5 Justin Tuoyo 17 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7
2 Rodney Chatman 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Trayvond Massenburg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nat Dixon 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Makale Foreman 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 4-11 8-11 4-5 9 7 9 4 1 7 42
57.7 % 36.4 % 72.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
19:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BURROUGHS-COOK,J

-- ASSIST  by JONES,CASEY
MISS LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,TRE'
18:59 TURNOVER  by LONDON,MAKINDE

MISS JUMPER by GOSSELIN,MARC 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CASEY

FOUL  by PETERSON,DEVIN 18:26
18:26 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by PRYOR,GREG
18:26 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by PRYOR,GREG
18:26 SUB IN by TUOYO,JUSTIN
18:26 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,TRE'

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DEVIN(in the paint) 18:09 2-5 H 3
18:01 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,GREG(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SLEDD,ADAM 17:45 4-7 H 3
17:30 TURNOVER  by JONES,CASEY

STEAL  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 17:29
MISS LAYUP by GOSSELIN,MARC 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TUOYO,JUSTIN
FOUL  by SLEDD,ADAM 16:47

16:47 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
16:47 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
16:47 SUB IN by DIXON,NAT
16:47 SUB OUT by LONDON,MAKINDE

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DEVIN 16:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TUOYO,JUSTIN

16:14 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,GREG
REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
TURNOVER  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 15:56

15:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:45 TURNOVER  by PRYOR,GREG
15:45 SUB IN by MCLEAN,TRE'
15:45 SUB IN by CHATMAN,RODNEY
15:45 SUB OUT by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
15:45 SUB OUT by JONES,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,RODNEY

14:54 4-11 H 7 GOOD DUNK by TUOYO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHATMAN,RODNEY

14:30 FOUL  by TUOYO,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by GOSSELIN,MARC 14:30 5-11 H 6
GOOD FT by GOSSELIN,MARC 14:30 6-11 H 5
SUB IN by RHOADES,KYLE 14:30
SUB OUT by GOSSELIN,MARC 14:30

14:30 SUB IN by LONDON,MAKINDE
14:30 SUB OUT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
14:16 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by RHOADES,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 13:59 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by SLEDD,ADAM --
FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 13:45

13:45 MISS FT by LONDON,MAKINDE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:45 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by LONDON,MAKINDE
SUB IN by OLCAY,YALIM 13:45
SUB OUT by SLEDD,ADAM 13:45

13:18 FOUL  by LONDON,MAKINDE
13:18 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,TRAYVOND



13:18 SUB OUT by LONDON,MAKINDE
TURNOVER  by RHOADES,KYLE 12:59

12:58 STEAL  by DIXON,NAT
12:56 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,RODNEY

SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JASON 12:56
SUB IN by SMITH,MAURICE 12:56
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DEVIN 12:56
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 12:56

12:56 SUB IN by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
12:56 SUB OUT by PRYOR,GREG

TURNOVER  by OLCAY,YALIM 12:42
12:41 STEAL  by CHATMAN,RODNEY
12:19 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --
FOUL  by OLCAY,YALIM 12:00
TURNOVER  by OLCAY,YALIM 12:00

11:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MASSENBURG,TRAYVOND

FOUL  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 11:39
11:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GOSSELIN,MARC 11:35
SUB IN by PETERSON,DEVIN 11:35
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,JASON 11:35
SUB OUT by RHOADES,KYLE 11:35

11:35 SUB IN by JONES,CASEY
11:35 SUB OUT by DIXON,NAT
11:26 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CASEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLEAN,TRE'
FOUL  by OLCAY,YALIM 11:26

11:26 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by JONES,CASEY
SUB IN by SLEDD,ADAM 11:26
SUB OUT by OLCAY,YALIM 11:26
TURNOVER  by GOSSELIN,MARC 11:15

11:14 STEAL  by JONES,CASEY
11:14 TURNOVER  by JONES,CASEY

SUB IN by STEGER,ONNO 11:14
SUB OUT by SMITH,MAURICE 11:14
MISS JUMPER by SLEDD,ADAM 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:52 SUB IN by TUOYO,JUSTIN
10:52 SUB IN by PRYOR,GREG
10:52 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,TRAYVOND
10:52 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,RODNEY
10:26 MISS JUMPER by TUOYO,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
10:21 9-17 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURROUGHS-COOK,J(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DEVIN 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CASEY

09:44 TURNOVER  by TUOYO,JUSTIN
STEAL  by STEGER,ONNO 09:43

09:42 FOUL  by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
GOOD FT by STEGER,ONNO 09:42 10-17 H 7
GOOD FT by STEGER,ONNO 09:42 11-17 H 6
SUB IN by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 09:42
SUB OUT by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 09:42

09:13 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CASEY
-- ASSIST  by MCLEAN,TRE'

TURNOVER  by GOSSELIN,MARC 08:56
08:55 STEAL  by MCLEAN,TRE'

FOUL  by GOSSELIN,MARC 08:54
08:54 MISS FT by MCLEAN,TRE'

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:54 11-21 H 10 GOOD FT by MCLEAN,TRE'
SUB IN by RHOADES,KYLE 08:54
SUB OUT by GOSSELIN,MARC 08:54

08:54 SUB IN by LONDON,MAKINDE
08:54 SUB IN by CHATMAN,RODNEY
08:54 SUB IN by DIXON,NAT
08:54 SUB OUT by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
08:54 SUB OUT by JONES,CASEY
08:54 SUB OUT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
08:37 FOUL  by CHATMAN,RODNEY

TURNOVER  by PETERSON,DEVIN 08:36
08:34 STEAL  by MCLEAN,TRE'

FOUL  by SLEDD,ADAM 08:32
08:32 MISS FT by MCLEAN,TRE'

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:32 11-22 H 11 GOOD FT by MCLEAN,TRE'

SUB IN by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 08:32
SUB OUT by SLEDD,ADAM 08:32
GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES,KYLE(in the paint) 08:08 13-22 H 9
ASSIST  by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH --

07:59 MISS 3PTR by MCLEAN,TRE'
REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --

07:50 FOUL  by LONDON,MAKINDE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
MISS FT by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 07:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 07:50 14-22 H 8

07:50 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE
07:50 SUB IN by TUOYO,JUSTIN
07:50 SUB OUT by LONDON,MAKINDE
07:50 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,TRE'
07:23 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TUOYO,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by DIXON,NAT
MISS LAYUP by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 07:09

07:09 BLOCK  by TUOYO,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TUOYO,JUSTIN

07:04 14-27 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,RODNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by STEGER,ONNO 06:39
06:38 STEAL  by CHATMAN,RODNEY
06:28 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,GREG

REBOUND DEF by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:23
MISS LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 06:02
REBOUND OFF by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --
GOOD LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR(in the paint) 06:00 16-27 H 11

05:44 MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE
REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --
GOOD LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR(in the paint) 05:35 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by PETERSON,DEVIN --

05:21 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,RODNEY
STEAL  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR(in the paint) 05:13 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by RHOADES,KYLE --

05:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JASON 05:11
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 05:11
FOUL  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 04:53

04:53 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
04:53 MISS FT by TUOYO,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,CASEY
SUB IN by STEGER,ONNO 04:53
SUB OUT by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 04:53



04:53 SUB IN by JONES,CASEY
04:53 SUB IN by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
04:53 SUB IN by MCLEAN,TRE'
04:53 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE
04:53 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,RODNEY
04:53 SUB OUT by DIXON,NAT

FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 04:51
04:51 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by JONES,CASEY
04:51 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by JONES,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by RHOADES,KYLE 04:43 23-30 H 7
04:26 MISS LAYUP by BURROUGHS-COOK,J

REBOUND DEF by RHOADES,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by RHOADES,KYLE 04:04

03:37 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,GREG
REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --
GOOD DUNK by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR(in the paint) 03:20 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by RHOADES,KYLE --

02:54 MISS JUMPER by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --

02:37 FOUL  by TUOYO,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:37
MISS FT by RHOADES,KYLE 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RHOADES,KYLE 02:37 26-30 H 4

02:37 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE
02:37 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,TRAYVOND
02:37 SUB OUT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
02:37 SUB OUT by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
02:08 MISS JUMPER by JONES,CASEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MASSENBURG,TRAYVOND
02:05 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MASSENBURG,TRAYVOND(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RHOADES,KYLE 01:51 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by PETERSON,DEVIN --

01:30 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,GREG
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DEVIN --

01:23 FOUL  by PRYOR,GREG
MISS FT by MCMILLAN,JASON 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,TRE'
SUB IN by SMITH,MAURICE 01:23
SUB OUT by RHOADES,KYLE 01:23

01:23 SUB IN by CHATMAN,RODNEY
01:23 SUB OUT by PRYOR,GREG
01:12 FOUL  by MASSENBURG,TRAYVOND
01:12 TURNOVER  by MASSENBURG,TRAYVOND

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DEVIN 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CASEY

FOUL  by MCMILLAN,JASON 00:51
00:51 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,RODNEY
00:51 MISS FT by CHATMAN,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:51 SUB IN by DIXON,NAT
00:51 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MAURICE(in the paint) 00:27 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --
FOUL  by SMITH,MAURICE 00:02

00:02 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,RODNEY
00:02 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,RODNEY

TURNOVER  by PETERSON,DEVIN 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by MCLEAN,TRE'



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
20:00 SUB IN by TUOYO,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by LONDON,MAKINDE

TURNOVER  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 19:39
19:38 STEAL  by PRYOR,GREG
19:33 MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS-COOK,J

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DEVIN 19:05 33-35 H 2

18:57 MISS LAYUP by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
GOOD JUMPER by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 18:39 35-35

18:17 SUB IN by CHATMAN,RODNEY
18:17 SUB OUT by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
18:11 TURNOVER  by MCLEAN,TRE'

STEAL  by STEGER,ONNO 18:09
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,DEVIN 18:06

18:06 STEAL  by JONES,CASEY
FOUL  by SLEDD,ADAM 18:06
FOUL  by PETERSON,DEVIN 17:57

17:42 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,RODNEY
STEAL  by SLEDD,ADAM 17:41
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DEVIN 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CASEY
17:22 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CASEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SLEDD,ADAM 17:06
17:05 STEAL  by PRYOR,GREG
17:02 35-39 H 4 GOOD DUNK by JONES,CASEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLEAN,TRE'
GOOD 3PTR by GOSSELIN,MARC 16:46 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by PETERSON,DEVIN --

16:25 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
MISS LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 15:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
SUB IN by OLCAY,YALIM 15:54
SUB OUT by SLEDD,ADAM 15:54

15:54 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE
15:54 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR(in the paint) 15:33 40-39 V 1
15:09 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TUOYO,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,CASEY
FOUL  by OLCAY,YALIM 15:09

15:09 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by STEGER,ONNO 14:45 42-42

14:35 MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE
REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DEVIN 14:09 44-42 V 2
FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 13:54

13:54 SUB IN by DIXON,NAT
13:54 SUB OUT by JONES,CASEY
13:44 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,GREG

REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DEVIN 13:31
REBOUND OFF by GOSSELIN,MARC --

13:15 FOUL  by FOREMAN,MAKALE
13:15 SUB IN by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
13:15 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE

FOUL  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 13:13



TURNOVER  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 13:13
13:13 SUB IN by LONDON,MAKINDE
13:13 SUB OUT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
12:50 TURNOVER  by LONDON,MAKINDE

STEAL  by GOSSELIN,MARC 12:50
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,DEVIN 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,NAT
12:29 MISS LAYUP by DIXON,NAT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JASON 12:28
SUB IN by SMITH,MAURICE 12:28
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DEVIN 12:28
SUB OUT by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 12:28
FOUL  by SMITH,MAURICE 12:20

12:16 MISS 3PTR by MCLEAN,TRE'
-- REBOUND OFF by BURROUGHS-COOK,J

12:04 TURNOVER  by LONDON,MAKINDE
STEAL  by GOSSELIN,MARC 12:04
FOUL  by OLCAY,YALIM 11:46
TURNOVER  by OLCAY,YALIM 11:46
SUB IN by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 11:46
SUB IN by PETERSON,DEVIN 11:46
SUB IN by SLEDD,ADAM 11:46
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,JASON 11:46
SUB OUT by SMITH,MAURICE 11:46
SUB OUT by OLCAY,YALIM 11:46

11:46 SUB IN by TUOYO,JUSTIN
11:46 SUB OUT by DIXON,NAT
11:26 44-45 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCLEAN,TRE'

-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,GREG
TURNOVER  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 11:02

11:01 STEAL  by PRYOR,GREG
10:52 44-48 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LONDON,MAKINDE

-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,GREG
10:23 FOUL  by LONDON,MAKINDE
10:23 SUB IN by JONES,CASEY
10:23 SUB OUT by LONDON,MAKINDE

TURNOVER  by PETERSON,DEVIN 10:19
10:18 STEAL  by PRYOR,GREG

FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 10:05
10:05 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by MCLEAN,TRE'
10:05 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by MCLEAN,TRE'

SUB IN by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 10:05
SUB IN by RHOADES,KYLE 10:05
SUB OUT by GOSSELIN,MARC 10:05
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 10:05

10:05 SUB IN by CHATMAN,RODNEY
10:05 SUB OUT by PRYOR,GREG
09:49 FOUL  by MCLEAN,TRE'

GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES,KYLE(in the paint) 09:46 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by PETERSON,DEVIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:46

09:29 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TUOYO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,CASEY

FOUL  by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 09:29
09:29 MISS FT by TUOYO,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DEVIN 08:57 48-52 H 4

08:40 SUB IN by PRYOR,GREG
08:40 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,RODNEY
08:31 48-54 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURROUGHS-COOK,J(in the paint)
08:09 FOUL  by TUOYO,JUSTIN



GOOD FT by SLEDD,ADAM 08:09 49-54 H 5
GOOD FT by SLEDD,ADAM 08:09 50-54 H 4

08:09 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE
08:09 SUB IN by LONDON,MAKINDE
08:09 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,TRE'
08:09 SUB OUT by TUOYO,JUSTIN
07:59 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,CASEY
07:54 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CASEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PETERSON,DEVIN 07:41
07:41 STEAL  by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
07:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,MAURICE 07:41
SUB OUT by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 07:41

07:41 SUB IN by MCLEAN,TRE'
07:41 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE
07:23 50-59 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCLEAN,TRE'

-- ASSIST  by BURROUGHS-COOK,J
07:02 FOUL  by LONDON,MAKINDE
07:02 SUB IN by TUOYO,JUSTIN
07:02 SUB OUT by LONDON,MAKINDE

GOOD LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR(in the paint) 06:56 52-59 H 7
06:40 52-62 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CASEY

-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,GREG
MISS LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --
GOOD LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR(in the paint) 06:18 54-62 H 8
FOUL  by PETERSON,DEVIN 06:10

06:10 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by PRYOR,GREG
06:10 MISS FT by PRYOR,GREG

REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
SUB IN by STEGER,ONNO 06:10
SUB IN by GOSSELIN,MARC 06:10
SUB OUT by SMITH,MAURICE 06:10
SUB OUT by RHOADES,KYLE 06:10
MISS LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,TRE'
05:30 54-65 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURROUGHS-COOK,J(in the paint)

FOUL  by SLEDD,ADAM 05:30
05:30 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by BURROUGHS-COOK,J

GOOD 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 05:16 57-66 H 9
ASSIST  by MUTOMBO,HABOUBACAR --

05:00 57-68 H 11 GOOD DUNK by JONES,CASEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DEVIN 04:28 59-68 H 9

04:00 59-70 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TUOYO,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURROUGHS-COOK,J

03:35 FOUL  by MCLEAN,TRE'
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
SUB IN by RHOADES,KYLE 03:35
SUB OUT by SLEDD,ADAM 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,DEVIN(in the paint) 03:25 61-70 H 9

03:04 MISS 3PTR by MCLEAN,TRE'
REBOUND DEF by RHOADES,KYLE --

02:49 FOUL  by PRYOR,GREG
GOOD FT by RHOADES,KYLE 02:49 62-70 H 8
GOOD FT by RHOADES,KYLE 02:49 63-70 H 7
FOUL  by PETERSON,DEVIN 02:30

02:30 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by PRYOR,GREG
02:30 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by PRYOR,GREG

SUB IN by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 02:29
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DEVIN 02:29
MISS 3PTR by GOSSELIN,MARC 02:16



-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,TRE'
01:53 MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS-COOK,J

REBOUND DEF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
SUB IN by PETERSON,DEVIN 01:40
SUB OUT by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 01:40
MISS LAYUP by GOSSELIN,MARC 01:33

01:33 BLOCK  by TUOYO,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 01:30
REBOUND OFF by GOSSELIN,MARC --
GOOD LAYUP by GOSSELIN,MARC(in the paint) 01:27 65-72 H 7

01:12 65-74 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BURROUGHS-COOK,J(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,GREG

TURNOVER  by RHOADES,KYLE 00:59
00:58 STEAL  by MCLEAN,TRE'
00:39 MISS 3PTR by JONES,CASEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLEAN,TRE'
00:35 65-76 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCLEAN,TRE'(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEGER,ONNO 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,TRE'

FOUL  by STEGER,ONNO 00:13
00:13 MISS FT by PRYOR,GREG

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:13 65-77 H 12 GOOD FT by PRYOR,GREG

SUB IN by PUGHSLEY,ELIJAH 00:13
SUB OUT by STEGER,ONNO 00:13


